YJ-BC-5730L-G02
High CRI LED
Document Number: YJWJ014  www.yujiintl.com
Rev Version 1.2
This datasheet is subject to change without notice.
PRODUCT:
5730 SURFACE MOUNT LED
FEATURES:

UNIT TOLERANCE CONDITION
MIN. TYP. MAX.
Forward voltage Vf 3.0 -- 3.4 V ±0.05 If = 150mA
Luminous flux
Φ2700K 40
--
45
lm
-- If = 150mA
Φ3200K 40 45
Φ4000K 43 49
Φ5000K 47 53
Φ5600K 47 53
Φ6500K 47 53
Correlated color temperature
CCT2700K 2550 2700 2850
K -- If = 150mA
CCT3200K 3050 3200 3350
CCT4000K 3800 4000 4200
CCT5000K 4700 5000 5300
CCT5600K 5300 5600 5900
CCT6500K 6000 6500 7000
Color rendering index Ra* 95 -- -- -- ±1 If = 150mA
TCS R9 (CRI Red) R9 -- 90 -- -- -- If = 150mA
Chromaticity coordinates (X,Y)** -- -- -- -- ±0.0015 --
Reverse Current Ir -- -- 10 μA ±0.1 Vr = 5V
Viewing angle 2θ1/2 -- 120 -- Deg ±5 If = 150mA
Thermal resistance RθJS*** -- 9.2 -- °C/W -- If = 150mA
YJ-BC-5730L-G02
High CRI LED
Document Number: YJWJ014  www.yujiintl.com
Rev Version 1.2
This datasheet is subject to change without notice.
* Pulse width ≤ 0.1ms, Duty ≤ 1/10.
** Theoretical data.
*** See page 4 for solder point definition.
ORDERING INFORMATION
PART NUMBER CCT CHROMATICITY BINS VOLTAGE RANGE
YJ-BC-5730L-G02-27 2700K ± 150K 27L, 27R 0.1 V
YJ-BC-5730L-G02-32 3200K ± 150K 32L, 32R 0.1 V
YJ-BC-5730L-G02-40 4000K ± 200K 40L, 40R 0.1 V
YJ-BC-5730L-G02-50 5000K ± 300K 50L, 50R 0.1 V
YJ-BC-5730L-G02-56 5600K ± 300K 56L, 56R 0.1 V
YJ-BC-5730L-G02-65 6500K ± 500K 65L, 65R 0.1 V
YJ-BC-5730L-G02-XX CUSTOM
VOLTAGE BIN CODES
Bin V30 V31 V32 V33
VF 3.0-3.1 3.1-3.2 3.2-3.3 3.3-3.4
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATING (TA = 25 °C)